

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4816 of 2023**

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4816 of 2023

=====

RAJANGIRI KISHORGIRI GOSWAMI
Versus
HIRABHAI DHARAMSHIBHAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

SHRINEEL M SHAH(9374) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Defendant(s) No. 26

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No.

10,11,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,27,28,3,30,33,34,35,36,37,38,39,40,
41,42,43,44,45,46,47,48,5,50,51,6,7

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 29,49

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,14,2,31,32,4

VMP LEGAL(7210) for the Defendant(s) No. 12,13,8,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 25/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Shrineel Shah for the applicant seeks time to take appropriate steps to unserved respondent Nos. 29 & 49 as well as unserved expired respondent Nos. 1,14,2,31,32 & 4.

At his request, stand over to 19.06.2024.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

SALIM/